
The Fiber Society 
2023 Officers & Governing Council Members 

Officers 

President
Caroline Schauer 
Drexel University 
cschauer@coe.drexel.edu

Vice-President
Position Currently Open 

 Secretary
Position Currently Open

Treasurer
Ian R. Hardin 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

 Immediate Past-President
Takeshi Kikutani 
Tokyo Institute of Technology 
kikutani.t.aa@m.titech.ac.jp 

Governing Council Members 

2023
Emilie Drean 
ENSISA
emilie.drean@uha.fr

Meifang Zhu 
Donghua University 
zmf@dhu.edu.cn

2024
David Seveno 
KU Leuven 
david.seveno@kuleuven.be
Xiangwu Zhang 
North Carolina State University
xzhang13@ncsu.edu 

2025
Frederic Heim 
ENSISA
frederic.heim@uha.fr
Yurong Yan
South China University of Technology
yryan@scut.edu.cn

June 2023 




